
PHASE

Project name
DEADP 

Ref. No.

Environmental  Planning  and  Impact  Assessment  Consultants

Omgewingsbeplanning  en  Impakbeoordeling Konsultante

No. Title Initials/Name Surname Affiliation Postal Address Town/City Code Telephone Fax E-mail

1.1 Mr. Obakeng Isaacs Kai !Garib Municipality (Municipal Manager) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 054 461 6700 / 054 467 6401 +27 79 873 3767 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

1.2

2. Property / Land Owners:

2.1 Mr. Obakeng Isaacs Kai !Garib Municipality (Municipal Manager) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 054 461 6700 / 054 467 6401 +27 79 873 3767 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

3.1

4. Municipality

4.1 Cllr MMM Matthys Kai! Garib Municipality (Mayor) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 054 461 6700 / 054 467 6401 +27 79 873 3767 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

4.2 Mr. Obakeng Isaacs Kai !Garib Municipality (Municipal Manager) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 054 461 6700 / 054 467 6401 +27 79 873 3767 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

4.5 Mr. Tinus Galloway ZF Mgcawu District Municipality tgalloway@zfm-dm.gov.za

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.10

5. Municipal Ward Councillor:

5.1 Cllr E Vass Kai! Garib Municipality (Speaker, Ward Councillor 10) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 054 461 6700 / 054 467 6401 +27 79 873 3767 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

5.2 Cllr J White Kai! Garib Municipality (Ward Councillor 3) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 054 461 6700 / 054 467 6401 +27 79 873 3767 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

5.3 Cllr R Saal Kai! Garib Municipality (Ward Councillor 4) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 054 461 6700 / 054 467 6401 +27 79 873 3767 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

5.4 Cllr Y Scheffers Kai! Garib Municipality (Ward Councillor 6) Private Bag X6 Kakamas 8870 054 461 6700 / 054 467 6401 +27 79 873 3767 admin@kaigarib.gov.za

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

6. Ratepayers's association

6.1

7.State Organisations:

7.1 Ms Gail Letimela

Department: Agriculture, Environmental Affairs, Rural Development 

and  Land Reform Private Bag X5018, Kimberley 8300 053 807 4801 053 831 3530 gaildenc@gmail.com

7.2 Ms Gladys Botha 

Head of Department: Cooperative Governance, Human Settlements 

and Traditional Affairs Private Bag X5005 Kimberley 8300 053 830 9513 053 830 9512 gbotha@ncpg.gov.za

7.3 Ms Gugulethu Matlaopane Head of Department: Health Services: Private Bag X5049 Kimberley 8300 053 830 2148 053 833 4394 nchealthhr@ncpg.gov.za

7.4 M Kgomongwe Northern Cape Department: Roads and Public Works: P.O.Box 3132 Kimberley 8300 0538392241 053 839 2291 mkgomongwe@ncpg.gov.za

7.5 Mr Lesego Wolfe Head of Department: Transport, Safety and Liaison: Private Bag X1368 Kimberley 8300 053 839 1702 053 831 2781  lwolfe@ncpg.gov.za

7.7 Ms J Mans Chief Forester: NFA Regulations Dept of Forestry and Enviroment 26 Olien Street, Louisvaleroad Upington 8801 082 808 2737 060 973 1660 Jmans@dffe.gov.za

7.8 Ms Alexia Hlengani Department of Water and Sanition Private Bag X6101 Kimberly 8300 053 7731239 HlenganiA@dws.gov.za

7.12 Ms Natasha Higgitt SAHRA nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

7.13 Mr Christo Louw Control Environmental Officer IE: Lower Orange Proto-CMA - WUA Vaal-Orange WMA Upington 8874 083 250 7958 louwc@dws.gov.za

7.15 Ms Nicole Jansen Agri NC 2 Bebington St, Monument Heights Kimberley 8301 053 832 9595 henning@agrink.co.za

7.17 Mr Seoka Lekota DFFE Biodiversity Conservation BCAdmin@environment.gov.za

7.20 Mr John Geeringh Eskom Eskom Transmission, Megawatt Park P.O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2001 011 516 7233 086 661 4064 john.geeringh@eskom.co.za

7.21 Ms Evelyn  Shogole Civil Aviation Authority (CAA)

North Wing, 2nd Floor, Oval Business Park, Freight Road, 

Cape Town International Airport Çape Town 7525 083 451 2663
environment@caa.co.za

7.22 Nicole Abrahams SANRAL 1 Havenga Street, Oakdale, Bellville, 7530 Cape Town 7530 219 574 602 AbrahamsN@nra.co.za

7.23

 9. Other

9.1 Ms Ruth Erasmus DDD Farms ruth@DDDFarms.net

9.2 Mr Piet Dykman DDD Farms piet@DDDFarms.net 

9.3 Ms Monica Schoeman DDD Farms monica@DDDFarms.net

9.4 Ms Marina Scheepers Gemsbok Journalist 60 Nelson Mandela Drive Upington 8801 054 332 6017 054 332 3055 ads@gemsbok.co.za

9.5 Mr JH Louw Jaspisstraat 41 Erf 00001617 kakamas@owk.co.za;dalene@owk.co.za

9.6 Mr Niel Van Niekerk Kakamas Watergebruikersvereeniging (Erf 1654) 054 431 0725 082 348 5331 ceo@kakamaswgv.co.za

9.7 Mr Andre Bruwer fivestar@tiscali.co.za

9.8 Mr Christo Jordaan Jordaan Boerdery Trust Erf 1768 Kakamas Kakamas 082 926 8996 jordaan@electornet.co.za

9.9 Ms Lilani Jordaan Jordaan Boerdery Trust Erf 1768 Kakamas Kakamas 082 607 1153 jordaan@electornet.co.za

9.10 Mr Christi Jordaan Jordaan Boerdery Trust Erf 1768 Kakamas Kakamas 082 926 8996 jordaan@electornet.co.za

9.11 Ms Wilna Meyer Kakamas Fitment Centre P.O.Box 326 Kakamas 082 571 6472 wilna@fititk.co.za

9.12 Ms Wilna Kock Chargo Trust Kakamas 063 013 2178 wilna@chargo.net

9.13 Mr Kobus Van Zyl Loveren Boerdery Erf 1409 P.O.Box 369 Kakamas 074 1619 854 loveren@lantic.net

9.14 Mr Marlien Theron Loveren Boerdery Erf 1409 P.O.Box 369 Kakamas 082 560 4031

9.15 Mr Stephanus Zaaiman Ebenaerser Boerdery (PTY) Ltd Pobus 22 Kakamas 082 783 5920 stefaan@ebenaeser.com

9.16 Anso Nel Ebenaerser Boerdery (PTY) Ltd Pobus 23 Kakamas 054 431 1029 anso@ebenaeser.com

9,17 Mr Nicholas Smith Nicholas Smith Attorneys nicks@nsmithlaw.co.za

3. Occupiers

1. Applicant

 Kakamas WWTW and associated infrastructure

10 April 2025

REGISTER OF INTERESTED & AFFECTED PARTIES

EnviroAfrica 
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